
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1543
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2014
MINING SECTOR REFORMS
Nete Shri Ashok Mahadeorao

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to introduce certain regulatory reforms in Mining sector;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which these reforms are likely to be implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINES, STEEL AND LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a): No Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of reply given to (a) above.
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